Forward foreign exchange contracts (USD sold forward vs. EUR) 157,500,000 1.17

Forward foreign exchange contracts (EUR sold forward vs. USD) (1,334,832) 1.11

Long position – USD calls vs. EUR 72,500,000 1.23

Short position – USD puts vs. EUR 72,500,000   1.06

Valuation of foreign
exchange derivative

positions
€

Aggregate revaluation loss (4,872,980)

Margin accounts balance – amounts paid 4,600,000

Unsettled amount payable (272,980)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 JULY 2019

Volta Finance Limited Annual Report and Audited Financial Statements 2019 59

19. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)
Currency risk (continued)

The impact of an appreciation or depreciation in foreign exchange rates on the NAV has been measured at the underlying portfolio
level. The Directors consider a change in foreign exchange rates by 10% to be a reasonably plausible change.

Currency rate sensitivity as at 31 July 2019

Impact of an appreciation
in foreign exchange rates by

10%

 Impact of a depreciation
in foreign exchange rates

by 10%

Price impact on
NAV

Percentage
impact on

NAV

Price impact

on NAV

Percentage
impact on

NAV

USD/EUR  19,290,581 6.64%  (19,290,581) (6.64%)

Currency risk profile as at 31 July 2018

Denominated
in EUR

€

Denominated
in USD

€

Denominated
in GBP

€

Denominated
in CHF

€
Total

€

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss 106,190,514 216,044,251 — 3,468,394 325,703,159

Derivative contracts (66,064) 1,302,287 — — 1,236,223

Trade and other receivables 5,904,874 6,989,440 27,374 — 12,921,688

Cash and cash equivalents 11,399,728 8,826,149 149,486 95,428 20,470,791

Loan financing received under repurchase agreement — (42,715,000) — — (42,715,000)

Interest payable on loan financing — (213,901) — — (213,901)

Trade and other payables (6,780,542) (4,744,884) (179,010) — (11,704,436)

 116,648,510 185,488,342 (2,150) 3,563,822 305,698,524

The following foreign exchange swaps and options were unsettled as at 31 July 2018:

Description of open positions
Nominal amount

USD

Average strike
price

$/€

Forward foreign exchange contracts (USD sold forward vs. EUR) 130,000,000 1.23

Long position – USD calls vs. EUR 70,000,000 1.10

Short position – USD puts vs. EUR 70,000,000 1.29

Valuation of foreign
exchange derivative

positions

€

Aggregate revaluation loss (3,566,064)

Margin accounts balance – amounts paid 3,500,000

Unsettled amount receivable (66,064)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 JULY 2019

Volta Finance Limited Annual Report and Audited Financial Statements 2019 60

19. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)
Currency risk (continued)

The impact of an appreciation or depreciation in foreign exchange rates on the NAV has been measured at the underlying portfolio
level. The Directors consider a change in foreign exchange rates by 10% to be a reasonably plausible change.

Currency rate sensitivity as at 31 July 2018

Impact of an appreciation
in foreign exchange rates by

10%

Impact of a depreciation
in foreign exchange rates by

10%

Price impact

on NAV
Percentage

impact on NAV
Price impact on

NAV
Percentage

impact on NAV